SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 216 by Senator Morrish

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, following "and (b)," change "and (C)" to "(C), and (D)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, following "(D)" and before ",and to" insert "and R.S. 36:696(E)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 20, change "R.S. 23:332" to "R.S. 23:331"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 15, change "R.S. 23:332" to "**R.S. 23:331**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 19, following "and (b)," change "and" to "(C), and (D)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 20, at the beginning of the line, delete "(C)" and following "reenacted" and
- before "to" insert "and R.S. 36:696(E) is hereby enacted"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 4, line 6, delete "* * *"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, between lines 20 and 21, insert "E. The commissioner of insurance may adopt
- rules and regulations necessary to implement the provisions of this Section."